# CH \$65.00 39327

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM432734 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOUTH SHORE SAVINGS BANK		08/01/2012	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOUTH SHORE BANK
Street Address:	1530 MAIN STREET
City:	WEYMOUTH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01290
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3932748	JUST BETTER
Registration Number:	2327531	SOUTH SHORE BANK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6178568201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-856-8145

**Email:** ip@brownrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33861/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Leonardo
SIGNATURE:	/MARK S. LEONARDO/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=33861-Name\_Change#page1.tif source=33861-Name\_Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0012

## The Communicalth of Massarlusetts WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the State

STATE HOUSE BOSTON, MASS.	FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION	
	NO	
CHANCE OF NAME General Law, Chapter 155 Section 10		

We, John C. Boucher

President Nobo K. Sircar

Treasurer

J. Leonard Bicknell

Clerk and See attached

being axmajority, of the directors of

SOUTH SHORE SAVINGS BANK

a corporation duly organized under the provisions of Chapter 168 of the General Laws in compliance with the provisions of Chapter 155 Section 10 of the General Laws, as amended, do hereby certify that at a meeting of the members shurcholders pathswithders of said corporation duly called for the purpose and held on the 19th day of July and 2012, by an affirmative vote of members shareholders poration, being all of the shareholders legally entitled to vote, it was voted to change the name of the corporation to

SOUTH SHORE BANK

Signed this 1st

day of August

19x 2012 under the penalties of perjury

President:

John C. Boucher

Treasurer:

Nobo K Sirear

Clerk

J. Leonard Bicknell

Mulcarryxof Directors:

See attached

IMPORTANT: Amendments under Chapter 155, Section 10 must be prepared within 30 days of the date of the vote.

DELETE ANY INAPPLICABLE WORDS.

CD C155-S10 2500-5-77-D405 108

TRADEMARK REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0013 J. Leonard Bicknell John C. Boucher James E. Bristol, Jr. Arthur R. Connelly William F. Garvey David A. Jones David S. MacCoy Harry Salerno Arthur H. Sharp Michael Sheehan Margaret K. Spagone George W. Toma

TRADEMARK REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 06/27/2017